
99 年 12 月 1701 中化  各日成交資訊 

(元,股) 

日期 成交股數 成交金額 開盤價 最高價 最低價 收盤價 漲跌價差 成交筆數 

99/12/01 16,331,732 541,613,915 32.60 33.75 32.55 33.00 +0.40 5,994 

99/12/02 19,139,330 607,967,065 33.00 33.05 31.10 31.30 -1.70 7,743 

99/12/03 9,525,234 296,717,504 31.10 31.70 30.50 31.00 -0.30 4,311 

99/12/06 4,230,217 131,948,943 31.00 31.45 31.00 31.20 +0.20 1,747 

99/12/07 4,932,076 153,837,206 31.20 31.60 31.00 31.00 -0.20 2,128 

99/12/08 5,642,860 172,777,644 31.00 31.00 30.30 30.35 -0.65 2,511 

99/12/09 7,299,686 219,685,468 30.30 30.45 29.90 30.05 -0.30 2,825 

99/12/10 11,632,165 352,331,800 30.15 30.75 29.80 30.05 0.00 4,214 

99/12/13 5,563,264 167,466,070 30.10 30.35 29.80 30.15 +0.10 2,164 

99/12/14 10,266,899 310,246,176 30.15 30.60 29.85 30.10 -0.05 3,228 

99/12/15 16,855,601 519,098,813 30.30 31.20 30.30 30.85 +0.75 5,651 

99/12/16 15,648,665 489,551,927 31.20 31.65 30.70 31.25 +0.40 5,897 

99/12/17 7,832,630 242,975,927 31.60 31.60 30.80 30.85 -0.40 3,112 

99/12/20 10,445,295 323,468,040 31.60 31.60 30.55 30.60 -0.25 3,929 

99/12/21 10,151,744 305,979,091 30.80 30.90 29.80 30.05 -0.55 3,978 

99/12/22 12,096,376 357,277,626 30.00 30.05 29.20 29.55 -0.50 4,685 

99/12/23 5,057,974 148,209,531 29.30 29.50 29.20 29.20 -0.35 2,164 

99/12/24 5,948,024 173,995,832 29.20 29.55 29.05 29.05 -0.15 2,325 

99/12/27 5,378,309 154,150,632 29.05 29.30 28.35 28.60 -0.45 2,189 

99/12/28 3,308,309 95,094,910 28.60 28.90 28.60 28.70 +0.10 1,491 

99/12/29 3,080,668 87,751,036 28.80 28.85 28.30 28.30 -0.40 1,305 

99/12/30 2,555,900 73,339,233 28.50 28.90 28.50 28.60 +0.30 1,286 

99/12/31 2,681,460 76,918,272 28.85 28.85 28.60 28.65 +0.05 1,035 

 


